9-29-11	TO ASSIGNMENT DIV.		2 1002
FORM PTO-1598 (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	08-29-2001	VER SHEE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COI Patient and Tradem
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commission	101827568		nai documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): SHELDON BL Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) a	GLER	2. Name and address :	receiving party(les) RUBIN 417 WALTON
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment D Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	gyantakaningka puninagilik keli milindirik ki an Aldahangaya birapa anganggapana	State: VA ZIF232
Execution Date: AUGUST	28,2001		s(es) attached? I Yes D No
if this document is being filed together. A. Patent Application No.(s) DES, 348,583	Additional numbers attache	B. Patent No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whole concerning document should be many and the	m correspondence 6	The state of the s	ons and patents involved:
Name: LINDA RUK	31n 7	Enclosed Authorized to be a na	
Street Address:CityRIUHMMD State: \		(Attach duplicants of its p	esage if paying by deposir accounts
FJALLANZ 0000017-0348653	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	Ambadilidadayn am gygh yngu yw'n byygglyddio y within rhifellangili y Allysylliagu na mhr.
****	08/29/2001 11ALLAHS 00000	018 0348583	and the second section of the se
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document. INDA RUBIN Name of Person Signing	migh	Cubin	lugust 28, 200

PATENT REEL: 012103 FRAME: 0271

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sheldon Bigler and Linda Rubin were members with equal membership interests in Wollip, LC, a Virginia Limited Liability Company.

WHEREAS, Wollip, LC, was dissolved on December 31, 1997.

WHEREAS, the sole asset of Wollip, LC, was Patent # Des. 348,583, which was granted on July 12, 1994, for a product invented by Linda Rubin.

WHEREAS, Sheldon Bigler wishes to assign to Linda Rubin, whose mailing address is 4417 Walton Farms Drive, Richmond, Virginia 23294, and Linda Rubin wishes to acquire, all of his right, title and interest in and any and all claim to said Patent # Des. 348,583.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Sheldon Bigler, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Linda Rubin my entire right, title and interest in and any and all claim to said Patent # Des. 348, 583.

August 28, 2001

RECORDED: 08/29/2001

Sheldon Bigler

PATENT REEL: 012103 FRAME: 0272